

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY**  
**CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**  
**WRIT PETITION NO. 11726 OF 2017**

Shri Vilas Dharma Patil & Anr. .. Petitioners  
V/s  
The State of Maharashtra & Ors. .. Respondents

Mr. S.M. Sabrad for the petitioners.  
Mr. P.G. Sawant, AGP for the State.

**CORAM: DR. MANJULA CHELLUR, CJ. &  
M.S. SONAK, J.**

**DATE : 20<sup>th</sup> NOVEMBER 2017**

**P.C.:**

The respondents are directed to file reply affidavit within four weeks with advance copy to the petitioners who shall file rejoinder, if any, within two weeks thereafter.

List the matter after six weeks.

**(M.S. SONAK, J.)**

**CHIEF JUSTICE**